

Onoidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valluy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA OCHOIUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Onwida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new pation, the United Status was made possible

RESOLUTION NO. 6-15-84-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the constitutional powers of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council subject to its review; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Constitution directed that the governing body shall carry out its responsibilities for the health and welfare of its members; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has determined that the Oneida Community Cannery will advance the causes of self-sufficiency among tribal members and their families, and the promotion of home economics education; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Community Cannery shall be designated a formal program of the Oneida Tribe.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Community Cannery be hereby granted the attached charter governing its administration, structure responsibilities and procedures for operation.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That all tribal policies and programs involved in matters related to the purpose of the Oneida Community Cannery shall work in cooperation to carry out their tribal purposes.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ______ Members of whom ______ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the ______ day of ______, 1984; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ members for, ______ members against and ______ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

L. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee